

04-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101687029

	ATION FORM COVER SHEET 4.9.01				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Vincent Magret	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Laurence Rose	02 16 01				
Name (line 2)	09702512				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Alcatel	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 54, rue La Boetie	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Paris	France 75008 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
F 2001 GTON11 00000395 500508 09702512 81 40.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0976

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number 202	2-715-3717		
Name Alcatel				
Address (line 1) Intellectual Pro	perty Department			
Address (line 2) 1909 K Street, N	W			
Address (line 3) Suite 800				
Address (line 4) Washington, DC	20006			
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance document nts.	# 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s) Mark if additi	ional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the			
Patent Application Number(s	Patent Nu	mber(s)		
09/702,512				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	as Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		l not		
Enter PCT application numbe	r PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Nur	nber PCT PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	10.00		
Method of Payment: E	nclosed Deposit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #500508				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No		
Statement and Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated here

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0977

Attorney Docket No.135,767 Alcatel No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for valuable consideration, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, ALCATEL, 54, rue La Boetie, 75008 Paris, France, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer and assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating to the said invention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ALCATEL, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree on my own behalf and on behalf of my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation being due them, to perform such lawful acts and to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said Assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE OF INVENTION	Simple Multicast Extension for Mobile IP SMM Application No. 09/702,512 Filing Date: October 31, 2000		
INVENTOR NAME	Vincent Magret	Laurence Rose	
INVENTOR SIGNATURE	XAA	Res	
DATE	02/15/01	02/16/01	
RESIDENCE (City, County, State or Province, Country, and Postal Code)	5711 Preston Oaks Road Apt. 612 Dallas, TX 75240	5711 Preston Oaks Road Apt. 612 Dallas, TX 75240	

After recording returning Assignment to: ALCATEL
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1909 K Street, NW
Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20006

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0978